3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 090CT2015 | BW | GB
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T ECR-18-015292 ocors Tws Tt
C ECR-19-010921 11JuL2o1y | 1B TE
2266990-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266990-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266990-1 C TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266990-2 C TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
71-2266990-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266990-2 C T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266990-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - I - - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 12793
WIRE |1 60 mm [ 063] r - I - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
INSUL |3.76 mm [.148] O - . - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () S I O I S R | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-350472 S I I R O | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | T | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
S I O I S R | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- | | - | 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | - 28449401 A1R FLED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - L - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
4 50-5 50 mm [ 177-.217 INJ 3\ - W W - - [-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
SUMITOMO Rev 12/15/05 ] ] - I - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
X%EMQQ%IQN - I - - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - - 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- I - - 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 114
SRR AREL IR SEAL INSULATION - |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL DIAMETER RANGE N | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1949967- 1 8240-0263 1949779~ 1 7165-0473 GB1.5-1.9 I | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
1949967-7 8240-0266 1949779-2 1165-0474 D1.0-1.4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1949967-3 8240-0269 S T O A O | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |77
S I O I S R | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1o/
i [ -2 202222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
%;E FEJ %EIWN%%GHT %WEEHEEGQEHNG S I I R O | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 50mm? 05470 05 L 0d1+/- 007 — S I O I S R | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 30mm? 0 95+/-0 05 [ 0374/- 002 T g | s\ - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
S I O I S R | | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 156
S A A O R A B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 202222 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 153
*WARNING S O N I O A 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
(1) L e e T e T freed o, e res 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - W W - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Lfl - | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T N R | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. A R AR R R IR 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2222 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 0 0 0 0 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L L B | | 2844992 | ASSEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I R O | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1728
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L] 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S 2 A T T A 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -] T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S W 879657-2 HOLD DOWN RS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. AN O R | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
S I O I S R | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
S I O I S R | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N - ] | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| (N R 2 N | | 1-1803249-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
S I O I S R | | 240641 -7 SPACER |
- - - - - 6
S I O I S R | | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S I O I S R | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 | | 3-1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S I O I S R | | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T 22 | | 8-1673600-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77|-72/-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I STSs et 16 ERGE hud PR Colteotl e B e e Srcku BTl | DU T5SEPCOTS —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéxiiG fosbrent % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15SEP2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Sscan Side et
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00778 [Co2266990 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
1.8 REF —
@
T REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Wﬂﬂji:> 44.61£0.05

o :
| 7|

e L

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF F:a_' REF
—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWQ.ZHAO 1OSEP2OTS . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 15SEP2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I5SEP2015 [name ‘
| A ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (©=2266990 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 p) 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV C
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266990-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266990-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266990-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 160 mm [.063] -
INSUL [ 3.76 mm [.148] O

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL  SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL W
= - T T 2119082-7  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
4 ayiRgoi;ﬁgpw*fojﬁlNJ — NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
LA SRR N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION SUMITOMO Rev 12715705 ] ] -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S ] ] ] B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED SRR - |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE i L cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
1949967 8240-0263 1949779~ 71650473 BT 519 S c168083-8 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
19499672 82400266 19497792 71650474 B1 014 ~ | 4| 4] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofl, M4 X 20 143
73199673 25200769 B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
| 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
T - TR TerTnr TETCh B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil iggiwtégi?é? 22
0. 50mme 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] .0 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0. 30mme 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 1.9 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
*XQRT&EEALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING . 1558685-8  |FEED PANL o0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ |2 p 2] 2168083-2  [5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 03
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL ING, N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B > T19652-1  |TEED CAM PRE FEED 13
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zf\x5#5%?%gCgSUEE#SE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T T T 7 28409625 |SPACTR. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 50
A B 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER >3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13209¢8-2  |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B L 1195331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 879657-2  |HOLD DOWN 18
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. AN T 2119806-1 | INSERT  SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEEERE 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NL U] v ] 1] 1-1803249-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 240641-2  |SPACER 7
DR f f 6
- 1| 1 ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNL U] 1 | 1 ] 3-1803018-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
B 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JNL U [T ] 1] 8-1673600-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TESTPZT — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 158EP2015 % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15SEP2015 | NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2266990 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
AHEABDS REV STHARZO00 | SHEETS 1& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE

MECHANICAL

i ) /@REF
O

1.8 REF
%1E{\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

o |
Je-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) _
2% [ 35.5840.05
/2\

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
_ |
REF BN

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A TRl c:>iyrzé4; TE Comnectividty
I19SEP20T5 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15SEP2015 | NAME
mm

U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 SR Applicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST T Rt oot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 100779 (©=2266990
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



